### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Citicorp North America, Inc. |          | 05/17/2013     | CORPORATION: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Source Interlink Magazines, LLC     |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 27500 Riverview Center Rd           |  |
| City:           | Bonita Springs                      |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34134                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

| Name:           | SOURCE INTERLINK DISTRIBUTION, LLC  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 27500 Riverview Center Rd           |
| City:           | Bonita Springs                      |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                             |
| Postal Code:    | 34134                               |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

| Name:           | CANOE & KAYAK, INC.       |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 27500 Riverview Center Rd |  |
| City:           | Bonita Springs            |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34134                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE     |  |

| Name:           | SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA, LLC |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 27500 Riverview Center Rd   |  |
| City:           | Bonita Springs              |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34134                       |  |
|                 |                             |  |

| Name:           | AUTOMOTIVE.COM, LLC       |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 37500 Riverview Center Rd |  |
| City:           | Bonita Springs            |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34134                     |  |

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

| Name:           | AUTOMOTIVE.COM, LLC                 |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 27500 Riverview Center Rd           |  |
| City:           | Bonita Springs                      |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34134                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

| Name:           | GRIND MEDIA, LLC                    |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 27500 Riverview Center Rd           |  |
| City:           | Bonita Springs                      |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34134                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Entity Type:

Entity Type:

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark         |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2644827  | ATV RIDER         |
| Registration Number: | 3707667  | ATV RIDER         |
| Registration Number: | 4169954  | BAGGERS           |
| Registration Number: | 4169955  | BAGGERS           |
| Registration Number: | 2688174  | DIRT RIDER        |
| Registration Number: | 1681964  | нот віке          |
| Registration Number: | 3955064  | HOT BIKE BAGGERS  |
| Registration Number: | 2988153  | MOTORCYCLE ESCAPE |
| Registration Number: | 2501973  | MOTORCYCLIST      |
| Registration Number: | 2829895  | STREET CHOPPER    |
| Registration Number: | 3718606  | SUPER STREETBIKE  |
| Registration Number: | 3955065  | HOT BIKE BAGGERS  |
| Serial Number:       | 85290528 | MOTORCYCLIST      |
|                      |          | TRADEMARK         |

**REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0857** 

| Serial Number: | 85650901 | TANKS AND TAILS |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 85650868 | TANKS AND TAILS |
| Serial Number: | 85650883 | TANKS AND TAILS |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2485668531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-566-8530

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn, LLP
Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 230017-338703    |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Julie E. Reitz   |
| Signature:              | /Julie E. Reitz/ |
| Date:                   | 07/30/2013       |

### Total Attachments: 7

source=Release CitiCorp#page1.tif source=Release CitiCorp#page2.tif source=Release CitiCorp#page3.tif source=Release CitiCorp#page4.tif source=Release CitiCorp#page5.tif source=Release CitiCorp#page6.tif source=Release CitiCorp#page7.tif

# PARTIAL RELEASE OF TERM B SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., in its capacity as agent for certain financial institutions (in such capacity, "Agent"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those trademarks, trademark applications and internet domain names of SOURCE INTERLINK MAGAZINES, LLC, SOURCE INTERLINK DISTRIBUTION, LLC, CANOE & KAYAK, INC., SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA, LLC, AUTOMOTIVE.COM, LLC, MOTOR TREND AUTO SHOWS, LLC (collectively, the "Original Grantors") and GRIND MEDIA, LLC (collectively with the Original Grantors, the "Grantors") granted to Agent pursuant to (i) the Term B Facility Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2009, by and among the Original Grantors and Agent, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2009 at Reel 4012, Frame 0018 and (ii) the Term B Facility Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2010, by and between the Grind Media, LLC and Agent (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), which are identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreements) related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Agent under the Trademark Security Agreements is hereby reassigned to the Grantors, as applicable, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Nothing contained herein or otherwise shall constitute or be deemed a release or reassignment by Agent of any security interest in any other trademarks, trademark applications or other Trademark Collateral granted by the Grantors to Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, all of which shall continue in full force and effect.

[signature page follows]

NYDOCS02/998338.5 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this \_\_\_ day of May, 2013.

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Agent

By:\_\_\_\_/
Name:

Title:

William Washburn Director

# EXHIBIT A TO

# PARTIAL RELEASE OF TERM B SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

### **Trademark Registrations/Applications Released**

# I. Registered Marks – United States

| Trademark      | Class  | Country       | Registration No. | <b>Registration Date</b> |
|----------------|--------|---------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| ATV RIDER      | 16     | United States | 2644827          | October 29, 2002         |
| (Supplemental) |        |               |                  |                          |
| ATV RIDER      | 16, 41 | United States | 3707667          | November 10,             |
|                |        |               |                  | 2009                     |
| BAGGERS        | 16     | United States | 4169954          | July 10, 2012            |
| BAGGERS        | 41     | United States | 4169955          | July 10, 2012            |
| DIRT RIDER     | 16     | United States | 2688174          | February 18, 2003        |
| HOT BIKE       | 16     | United States | 1681964          | April 7, 1992            |
| HOT BIKE       | 16     | United States | 3955064          | May 3, 2011              |
| BAGGERS        |        |               |                  |                          |
| HOT BIKE       | 41     | United States | 3955065          | May 3, 2011              |
| BAGGERS        |        |               |                  |                          |
| MOTORCYCLE     | 16     | United States | 2988153          | August 23, 2005          |
| ESCAPE         |        |               |                  |                          |
| MOTORCYCLIST   | 16     | United States | 2501973          | October 30, 2001         |
| STREET CHOPPER | 16     | United States | 2829895          | April 6, 2004            |
| SUPER          | 16, 41 | United States | 3718606          | December 1, 2009         |
| STREETBIKE     |        |               |                  |                          |

# **II.** Registered Marks – Foreign Countries

| Trademark | Class | Country   | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------|-------|-----------|------------------|-------------------|
| HOT BIKE  | 16    | Indonesia | 556647           |                   |

# **III.** Pending Applications – United States

| Trademark       | Class | Country | Serial No. | <b>Application Date</b> | Description             |
|-----------------|-------|---------|------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| MOTORCYCLIST    | 25    | US      | 85/290528  | April 8, 2011           | Beanies; caps, fleece   |
|                 |       |         |            |                         | pullovers; hats, hooded |
|                 |       |         |            |                         | sweatshirts; jackets;   |
|                 |       |         |            |                         | pants; shirts,          |
|                 |       |         |            |                         | sweatshirts; t-shirts;  |
|                 |       |         |            |                         | thermal underwear       |
| TANKS AND TAILS | 9     | US      | 85/650901  | June 13, 2012           | Downloadable            |
|                 |       |         |            |                         | software in the nature  |
|                 |       |         |            |                         | of a mobile application |
|                 |       |         |            |                         | for magazines           |
|                 |       |         |            |                         | featuring motorcycles   |
| TANKS AND TAILS | 16    | US      | 85/650868  | June 13, 2012           | Magazines featuring     |

|                 |    |    |           |               | motorcycles            |
|-----------------|----|----|-----------|---------------|------------------------|
| TANKS AND TAILS | 41 | US | 85/650883 | June 13, 2012 | Providing a website    |
|                 |    |    |           |               | featuring non-         |
|                 |    |    |           |               | downloadable           |
|                 |    |    |           |               | publications in the    |
|                 |    |    |           |               | nature of magazines in |
|                 |    |    |           |               | the field of           |
|                 |    |    |           |               | motorcycles            |

NYDOCS02/998338.5

# **Internet Domain Names Released**

| Pione in Central               |                      |           | Registrant                     | ourse:                         |
|--------------------------------|----------------------|-----------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| AMERICANMOTORCYCLESGR          |                      |           | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| OUP.COM                        | Go Daddy             | 06/03/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
|                                | -                    |           | Automotive.com,                | Automotive.com,                |
| BAGGERS.MOBI                   | Go Daddy             | 08/28/13  | LLC                            | LLC                            |
| DAGGEROMA G GOM                | 0 5 11               | 00/00/40  | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| BAGGERSMAG.COM                 | Go Daddy             | 06/26/13  | Media, LLC<br>Source Interlink | Media, LLC<br>Source Interlink |
| BAGGERSMAGAPPAREL.COM          | Go Daddy             | 11/11/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
| Braderiowrani i miec.oom       | GO Baday             | 11/11/10  | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| BIKEWORKSMAG.COM               | Go Daddy             | 12/10/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
|                                |                      |           | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| BIKEWORKSMAGAZINE.COM          | Go Daddy             | 04/11/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
| LIOTPIKE MODI                  |                      | 00/00/40  | Automotive.com,                | Automotive.com,                |
| HOTBIKE.MOBI                   | Go Daddy             | 08/28/13  | LLC<br>Source Interlink        | LLC<br>Source Interlink        |
| HOTBIKEAPPAREL.COM             | Go Daddy             | 11/11/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
| TIOTBIREAT PAREE.SOM           | GO Daddy             | 11/11/10  | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| HOTBIKESUPERSHOW.COM           | Go Daddy             | 01/23/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
|                                |                      |           | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| HOTBIKESUPERSHOWS.COM          | Go Daddy             | 01/23/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
|                                |                      |           | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| HOTBIKEWEB.COM                 | Go Daddy             | 02/24/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
| HOTRODBIKES.COM                | Go Daddy             | 01/26/13  | Source Interlink<br>Media, LLC | Source Interlink<br>Media, LLC |
| TIOTTODBINES.COM               | GO Daddy             | 01/20/13  | Automotive.com,                | Automotive.com,                |
| HOTRODBIKES.MOBI               | Go Daddy             | 08/28/13  | LLC                            | LLC                            |
|                                |                      |           | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| HOTRODBIKEWORKS.COM            | Go Daddy             | 07/14/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
|                                |                      |           | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| HOTRODSBIKEWORKS.COM           | Go Daddy             | 07/14/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
| MOTORCYCLECRUISER.COM          | Go Daddy             | 02/24/13  | Source Interlink<br>Media, LLC | Source Interlink<br>Media, LLC |
| WOTOTIC TOLLOTTOISET.COM       | GO Daddy             | 02/24/13  | Automotive.com,                | Automotive.com,                |
| MOTORCYCLECRUISER.MOBI         | Go Daddy             | 08/28/13  | LLC                            | LLC                            |
|                                | ĺ                    |           | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| MOTORCYCLECRUISER.NET          | Go Daddy             | 03/20/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
|                                |                      | 00/00//0  | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| motorcyclecruiser.org          | Go Daddy             | 03/20/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
| MOTORCYCLECRUISERMAG.<br>  COM | Go Daddy             | 03/22/13  | Source Interlink<br>Media, LLC | Source Interlink Media, LLC    |
| COIVI                          | GO Daddy             | 03/22/13  | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| MOTORCYCLEESCAPE.COM           | Go Daddy             | 02/12/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
|                                | _                    |           | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| MOTOR-CYCLIST.COM              | Go Daddy             | 01/26/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
| MOTORCYCLISTARTPRINTS.C        |                      |           | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| OM MOTOROVOLIOTNETWORK O       | Go Daddy             | 11/09/13  | Media, LLC                     | Media, LLC                     |
| MOTORCYCLISTNETWORK.C          | Go Daddy             | 02/03/13  | Source Interlink<br>Media, LLC | Source Interlink Media, LLC    |
| MOTORCYCLISTONLINE.COM         | Go Daddy<br>Go Daddy | 02/03/13  | Source Interlink               | Source Interlink               |
| WO TONG TOLIS TONLINE.COM      | l go naddy           | 100/11/13 | Source interlink               | Jource Interlink               |

NYDOCS02/998338.5

|                        |                 |          | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
|------------------------|-----------------|----------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|                        |                 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| MOTORCYCLISTONLINE.NET | Go Daddy        | 08/17/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
|                        |                 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| MOTORCYCLISTRADIO.COM  | Go Daddy        | 01/13/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
|                        |                 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| MOTORCYCLISTRETRO.COM  | Go Daddy        | 08/20/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| MOTORCYCLISTSHOWCASE.  |                 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| COM                    | Go Daddy        | 08/12/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| MOTORCYCLISTSHOWCASE.  |                 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| NET                    | Go Daddy        | 08/12/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| MOTOROVOLICTOTORE COM  | 0- 0-14         | 00/47/40 | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| MOTORCYCLISTSTORE.COM  | Go Daddy        | 08/17/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| NAVAACTO DOVOL IOT OOM | 0- 0-44         | 00/47/40 | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| MYMOTORCYCLIST.COM     | Go Daddy        | 08/17/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| CDODIDED COM           | 0- 0-44         | 01/00/10 | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| SPORTRIDER.COM         | Go Daddy        | 01/26/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| CDODIDED MODI          | Ca Daddy        | 00/00/10 | Automotive.com,         | Automotive.com,         |
| SPORTRIDER.MOBI        | Go Daddy        | 08/28/13 | LLC<br>Source Interlink | LLC<br>Source Interlink |
| <br>  sportrider.org   | Go Daddy        | 03/22/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| sportrider.org         | Go Daddy        | 03/22/13 | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| SPORTRIDERMAG.COM      | Go Daddy        | 03/22/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| 3 ONTRIDENWAG.COM      | GO Daddy        | 03/22/13 | Automotive.com,         | Automotive.com,         |
| STREETCHOPPER.MOBI     | Go Daddy        | 08/28/13 | LLC                     | LLC                     |
| STREETCHOPPERAPPAREL.C | GO Daddy        | 00/20/13 | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| OM                     | Go Daddy        | 11/11/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| Civi                   | Go Baday        | 11/11/10 | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| STREETCHOPPERWEB.COM   | Go Daddy        | 07/06/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| STREETMOTORCYCLEGROUP  |                 | 01700710 | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| COM                    | Go Daddy        | 06/02/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
|                        | 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| SUPERSTREETBIKE.COM    | Go Daddy        | 05/11/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
|                        |                 |          | Automotive.com,         | Automotive.com,         |
| SUPERSTREETBIKE.MOBI   | Go Daddy        | 08/28/13 | LLC                     | LLC                     |
|                        |                 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| SUPERSTREETBIKEMAG.COM | Go Daddy        | 05/13/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| THEMOTORCYCLISTSTORE.C |                 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| ОМ                     | Go Daddy        | 08/17/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| atvmagaonline.com      | Go Daddy        | 04/09/16 | Grind Media, LLC        | Grind Media, LLC        |
|                        | Network         |          | ,                       | ,                       |
| atvmagblog.com         | Solutions       | 07/22/13 | Grind Media, LLC        | Grind Media, LLC        |
|                        | Network         |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| atvmagonline.com       | Solutions       | 04/09/15 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
|                        |                 |          | Automotive.com,         | Automotive.com,         |
| ATVRIDER.MOBI          | Go Daddy        | 08/28/13 | LLC                     | LLC                     |
|                        |                 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| ATVRIDERMAG.COM        | Go Daddy        | 05/09/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
|                        |                 |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| ATVRIDERONLINE.COM     | Go Daddy        | 05/15/13 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
|                        | Network         |          | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |
| atvsport.com           | Solutions       | 04/29/15 | Media, LLC              | Media, LLC              |
| DIRTRIDER.COM          | Go Daddy        | 01/26/13 | Grind Media, LLC        | Grind Media, LLC        |
| dirtrider.org          | Go Daddy        | 03/17/13 | Source Interlink        | Source Interlink        |

NYDOCS02/998338.5

|                        |          |          | Media, LLC       | Media, LLC       |
|------------------------|----------|----------|------------------|------------------|
|                        |          |          | Source Interlink | Source Interlink |
| DIRTRIDERARTPRINTS.COM | Go Daddy | 11/09/13 | Media, LLC       | Media, LLC       |

NYDOCS02/998338.5

**RECORDED: 07/30/2013**